Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 07/05) OMB Collection 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCI United States Patent and Trademark Office				
RECORDATION FO					
TRADEMARKS ONLY To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office. Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below					
1. Name of conveying party(les): GENERAL MILLS, INC NUMBER ONE GENERAL MILLS BLVD MINNEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 55426	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached? Name: ORVAL KENT FOOD COMPANY, INC				
Individual(s) Association	Internal Address:				
General Partnership Limited Partnership	Street Address: 120 WEST PALATINE ROAD				
Corporation- State: <u>DELAWARE</u> Other	City. WHEELING				
	State: ILLINOIS				
Citizenship (see guidelines)	Country USA Zip: 60090				
Additional names of conveying parties attached? Yes No					
3. Nature of conveyance)/Execution Date(s) :	General Partnership Cruzenship				
Execution Date(s) FEBRUARY 21, 2007	Limited Partnership Citizenship				
✓ Assignment Merger	✓ Corporation Citizenship DELAWARE				
Security Agreement Change of Name	Other Citizenship If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic				
Other	representative designation is attached. Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)				
Application number(s) or registration number(s) and A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No (s) 1,254,637 921,213 Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes V No				
C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing MICHIGAN and design MICHIGAN (stylized)	Date if Application of Registration Number is unknown).				
5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Kay Lyn Schwartz	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:				
Internal Address: GARDERE WYNNE SEWELL LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$ 65.00				
Street Address: 1601 FLM STREET, SUITE 3000	Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed				
City: DALLAS	8. Payment Information:				
State: TEXAS Zip: 75201-4761	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date				
Phone Number: <u>214-999-4702</u>	b. Deposit Account Number 07-0153				
Fax Number: 214-999-3702	Authorized User Name KAY LYN SCHWARTZ				
Email Address: kSCHWARTZ@GARDEREC OM	, x d				
9. Signature: / / / Signature	<u>5-/2-/8</u> Date				
KAY LYN SCHWARTZ	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and gocument				
Name of Person Signing					

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This trademark assignment (hereinafter "Assignment") is between General Mills, Inc., a

Delaware corporation, having a place of business at Number One General Mills Blvd.,

Minneapolis, Minnesota 55426 (hereinafter "Assignor"), and Orval Kent Food Company, Inc., a

Delaware corporation, having a place of business at 120 West Palatine Road, Wheeling, IL

60090 (hereinafter 'Assignee").

WHEREAS, it is the purpose of this document to memorialize the transfer of Assignor's

right, title and interest in and to the United States of America and various state trademark

registrations listed in EXHIBIT A attached hereto (hereinafter collectively "Frademarks"),

together with the good will of the business symbolized by the respective Trademarks, to

Assignee, in a form suitable for recording in the United States Patent and Trademark Office and

the respective state offices.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration for the foregoing premises, and for good and

valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor

does assign and transfer to Assignee, all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the

Trademarks, together with the good will of the business symbolized by the respective

Trademarks, including, but not limited to, the right to sue and collect damages for past

infringement of the Trademarks, for Assignee's own use and enjoyment, and for the use and

enjoyment of Assignee's successors and assigns, as entirely as the same would have been

held and enjoyed by Assignor if this Assignment has not been made.

GENERAL MILLS, INC.

Date:

February 21, 2007

onted Title: Trevor V. Gunderson

Title: <u>Assistant Secretary</u>

TRADEMARK REEL: 003795 FRAME: 0507

EXHIBIT A

U.S. Trademark Registration

MARK	REGISTRATION -	RECISTERED
	1,254,637	October 18, 1983
Michigan		·

DALLAS 1880948v1

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003795 FRAME: 0508

Exhibit A (Page 2 of 2)

Trademark Report by Mark Status ACTIVE Mark: "MICHIGAN"					Printed	02/20/2008	Page 1
COUNTRY	REFERENCE# I	FILED	APPL#	REGDT	REG#	STATUS	CLASSES
MICHIGAN (STYL	-						
UNITED STATES			72/344,002	09/28/1971		REGISTERED	29,30
29 - COTTAGE CHEESE, SLAWS, BAKED BEANS, BUTTER, SOUR CREAM, REFRIGERATED GELATIN SALADS WHICH MAY CONTAIN A FLAVOR OF FRUIT OR A VEGETABLE; ONION, GARLIC, CULTURED DAIRY-BASED, AND VEGETABLE OIL BASED COCKTAIL DIPS, AND PREPARED DAIRY-BASED PUDDINGS AND PRE- PARED GELATIN DESSERTS WHICH MAY CONTAIN FRUIT 30 -							
MICHIGAN (DESIGN	()						
ILLINOIS	81020US002			12/02/1970	40846	REGISTERED	46
46 - COTTAGE CHE INDIANA	ESE AND SALADS 81020US001			12/02/1 9 70	5008-371	REGISTERED	46
46 - CÖTTAĞE CHE KENTUCKY	ESE AND SALADS 81020US005			12/02/1970	11665.01	REGISTERED	29
29 - COTTAGE CHE OHIO	ESE AND SALADS 81020US004			* 2/02/* 070	cnoo	850:erenen	
29 - COTTAGE CHE				12/02/1970	6288	REGISTERED	29
PENNSYLVANIA	81020U\$003			12/02/1970	3-1-7103628	REGISTERED	45
UNITED STATES	GREDIENTS OF FOODS 81020US006	08/06/1979	73/226,334	10/18/1983	1,254,637	REGISTERED	29
29 - COTTAGE CHE	ESE, POTATO SALAD, AN	ND COLE SI	.AW				
MICHIGAN BRANI)						
ILLINOIS	81021US002			11/10/1970	40809	REGISTERED	46
46 - COTTAGE CHE KENTUCKY	ESE AND SALADS 81021US001			11/06/1970	013593	REGISTERED	29
29 - COTTAGE CHE	ESE AND SALADS						
MICHIGAN BRANI PENNSYLVANIA	0 (DESIGN) 81022US003			12/02/1970	3-1-7103630	REGISTERED	46
46 - FOODS AND IN	GREDIENTS OF FOODS						
INDIANA	81022U\$004			11/09/1970	5008-349	REGISTERED	46
46 - COTTAGE CHE	ESE AND SALADS 81023US001			11/06/1970	6279	REGISTERED	29
29 - COTTAGE CHE							
MICHIGAN	81023US002				M49021	REGISTERED	46
46 - FOODS AND INGREDIENTS OF FOODS, NAMELY COTTAGE CHEESE, SALAD, SLAWS, BAKED BEANS, PUDDINGS AND GELATIN DESSERTS							ATIN
COTTAGE CHEESE	CARTON (DESIGN C	DNLY)					
ILLINOIS	81028U\$001			11/10/1970	40810	REGISTERED	46
46 - COTTAGE CHEI INDIANA	ESE AND SALADS 81028US002			11/18/1970	5008-360	REGISTERED	46
46 - COTTAGE CHEI KENTUCKY	ESE AND SALADS 81028US003			11/18/1970	013592	REGISTERED	AB.
46 - COTTAGE CHE	ESE			e is says part to	,	HEADTONED	46
MICHIGAN 46 - FOODS AND INC	- 81028US004 GREDJENTS OF FOODS,	MODE BAS	TICLU ADI V COTTA	06/02/1970 SE CHEESE	M50-021	REGISTERED	46
OHIO	81028US005	MOVE LVV	HODENNET COLIAC	11/06/1970	6280	REGISTERED	29
29 - COTTAGE CHEE	ESE						
PENNSYLVANIA 46 - FOODS AND INC	81028US006 GREDIENTS OF FOODS			12/02/1970	3-1-7103626	REGISTERED	46

TRADEMARK REEL: 003795 FRAME: 0509

END OF REPORT TOTAL ITEMS SELECTED 19

Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 07/05) OMB Collection 0851-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERC United States Patent and Trademark Office				
OMB Collection 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008) RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET					
TRADEMARKS ONLY					
To the Director of the U. S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.					
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)				
GENERAL MILLS, INC. NUMBER ONE GENERAL MILLS BLVD.	Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached? No				
MINNEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 55426	Name: ORVAL KENT FOOD COMPANY, INC.				
- Accounting	Internal				
Individual(s) Association General Partnership Limited Partnership	Address:				
☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation- State: DELAWARE	Street Address: 120 WEST PALATINE ROAD				
Other	City: WHEELING				
Crizenship (see guidelines)	State: ILLINOIS				
Additional names of conveying parties attached? Yes No	Country: USA Zip: 60090				
Additional names of conveying parties attached:					
S. Nature of conveyance //Execution Date(s) :	General Partnership Cutzenship				
Execution Date(s) FEBRUARY 21, 2007	✓ Corporation Citizenship DELAWARE				
✓ Assignment Merger	Other Critzenship				
Security Agreement Change of Name	If assignee is not domicited in the United States, a domestic				
	representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)				
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) and	didentification or description of the Trademark.				
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 1,254,637				
	921.213				
C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing	Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes V No Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown);				
MICHIGAN and design	the state of the s				
MICHIGAN (stylized)					
5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and				
Name Kay Lyn Schwartz	registrations involved:				
Internal Address: GARDERE WYNNE SEWELL LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$ 65.00				
	Authorized to be charged by credit card				
Street Address: 1601 ELM STREET, SUITE 3000	Authorized to be charged to deposit account				
JUGET AUGIOSS INC.	Enclosed				
City: OALLAS	8. Payment Information:				
State: TEXAS Zip: 75201-4763	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers				
Phone Number: 214-999-4702	Expiration Date				
Fax Number: 214-999-3702	b. Deposit Account Number <u>07-0153</u>				
Email Address: KSCHWARTZ@GARDEREC OM	Authorized User Name KAY LYN SCHWARTZ				
9. Signature: () // () (J-12 -08				
Signature	Date				
KAY LYN SCHWARTZ	Total number of pages including cover 5 sheet, attachments, and document				
Name of Person Signing	#12 min				

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be fazed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

TRADEMARK REEL: 003795 FRAME: 0510